
1 
 

                                        0F

1
PSECTION 1 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   
M.P. STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD TECHNICAL DIVISION -01 

26, Arera Hills, Kisan Bhawan Bhopal 

N.I.T. No. 2415/e-tendering          Dated 28.02.2019 

Notice Inviting e-Tenders 

Online percentage rate bids for the following works are invited from registered contractors 

and firms of repute fulfilling registration criteria. AS PER DETAILED NIT & INSTRUCTIONS. 

S. 

No

. 

Pkg/Code / 

System No. 

Work District 

(s) 

Probable 

Amount 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Completion 

Period 

(in Months I/C 

Rainy Season) 

1 

 

2019_MPSA

M_21836 
 

Construction of Kisan Help Center Rs. 
260.47 Lacs, Shopping Mall (Commercial 
Complex) Rs. 395.76 Lacs, Public Toilet Rs. 
32.49 Lacs, Water Hut Rs. 6.19 Lacs at Rala 
New Mandi Yard Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 694.91 15 Month 

2 2019_MPSA

M_21461 

Construction of 03 Nos Trolly Shed Rs. 
477.37 Lacs, Boundary Wall Rs. 117.30 Lacs, 
1000 mt. Godown Rs. 61.27 Lacs, at Rala 
New Mandi Yard Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 655.94 15 Month 

3 2019_MPSA

M_21466 

Construction of CC Road Rs. 607.00 Lacs, 
RCC Drain Rs. 76.51 Lacs, Main Gate Rs. 
29.04 Lacs, Vehical Parking/ Paving Rs. 
53.63 Lacs, and Culvert Rs. 10.00 Lacs, at 
Rala New Mandi Yard Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 776.18 15 Month 

4 

 

2019_MPSA

M_21467 
 

Construction of Over Head Tank (50,000L 
Capacity) Rs. 19.48 Lacs, and Sump Well Rs. 
4.25 Lacs, at Rala New Mandi Yard 
Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 23.73 9  Month 

5 

 

2019_MPSA

M_21468 
 

Construction of External Electrification at 
Rala New Mandi Yard Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 164.08 9  Month 

6 2019_MPSA

M_21470 

Repair/ maintenance of the rural roads at 
district sehore 
1. Sukrwas to Bankot 
2. Bhimgaon to Jogla to Sehore Road. 

(5
th

 Call) 

Sehore 10.39 3  Months 

7 

 

2019_MPSA

M_21474 
 

Repair/ maintenance of the rural roads at 
district sehore 

1 Neelkanth to Chamethi 
 (4

th
  Call) 

Sehore 6.29 3  Months 

1. Interested bidders can view the NIT on website 37T http://www.tenders.gov.in 

2. The Bid Document can be purchased only online from 02.03.2019 (time) 17.30 (date) to 

23.03.2019 (time) 17.30 (date).  

3. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper. 

                                                           
1
Section 1 – NIT  



2 
 

4. Original term deposit receipt of earnest money deposit, demand draft for the cost of bid 

document ,E.P.F. & E.S.I. Registration Certificate, affidavit and other document shall be submitted by 

the bidder by Only Govt. registered/speed post only (not by private courier or by hand)  so as to 

reach the office as prescribed in Bid Data Sheet.  

5. Applicable SOR – 

(A)  For Building Works :-  M.P.  PWD BUILDING SOR 01.08.2014 WITH UPTO DATE 

AMENDMENT up to date of issue of N.I.T 

(B) For Road Work : SOR issued by M.P. PW.D. for Road work in force from 

29-08-17 Amendment up to date of issue of N.I.T  
     (C)   For Electrical Works - M.P.P.W.D. (E/M) S.O.R. for Electric works  in forced   

 from 01.08.14 and Amendment upto date of issue of N.I.T. Also Applicable. 

    (D) For Tube well & Hand Pump Boring Work:-  M.P. P.H.E. S.O.R In forced 
from 20-03-2016 Ammendement upto date of issue of N.I.T. 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

M.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board 

Tech. Division 01 Bhopal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   
M.P. STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD TECHNICAL DIVISION -01 

26, Arera Hills, Kisan Bhawan Bhopal 

N.I.T. No. 2415/e-tendering          Dated 28.02.2019 

Notice Inviting e-Tenders 

Online percentage rate bids for the following works are invited from registered contractors 

and firms of repute fulfilling registration criteria. AS PER DETAILED NIT & INSTRUCTIONS. 

S. 
No. 

/Pkg/ 
Cod

e 

Name of Work District Probable 
Amount of 
Contract 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(EMD) 

(In Rupees) 

Cost of 
Bid 

Docume
nt (In 

Rupees) 

Effective 
SOR 

Completio
n Period 

(in Months 
I/C Rainy 
Season) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 Construction of Kisan 
Help Center Rs. 260.47 
Lacs, Shopping Mall 
(Commercial Complex) 
Rs. 395.76 Lacs, Public 
Toilet Rs. 32.49 Lacs, 
Water Hut Rs. 6.19 Lacs 
at Rala New Mandi Yard 
Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 694.91 6,94,910/- 20,000/- MP PWD 
Building SOR 

w.e.f. 
01.08.2014  

amended Upto 
date of issue 

of N.I.T 

15 Month 

2 Construction of 03 Nos 
Trolly Shed Rs. 477.37 
Lacs, Boundary Wall Rs. 
117.30 Lacs, 1000 mt. 
Godown Rs. 61.27 Lacs, 
at Rala New Mandi Yard 
Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 655.94 6,55,940/- 20,000/- MP PWD 
Building SOR 

w.e.f. 
01.08.2014  

amended Upto 
date of issue 

of N.I.T 

15 Month 

3 Construction of CC Road 
Rs. 607.00 Lacs, RCC 
Drain Rs. 76.51 Lacs, 
Main Gate Rs. 29.04 Lacs, 
Vehical Parking/ Paving 
Rs. 53.63 Lacs, and 
Culvert Rs. 10.00 Lacs, at 
Rala New Mandi Yard 
Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 776.18 7,76,180/- 20,000/- MP PWD  
Road & Bridge 

SOR w.e.f. 
29.08.2017  

amended Upto 
date 

and Building 
SOR w.e.f. 
01.08.2014  

amended Upto 
date of issue 

of N.I.T 

15 Month 

4 Construction of Over 
Head Tank (50,000L 
Capacity) Rs. 19.48 Lacs, 
and Sump Well Rs. 4.25 
Lacs, at Rala New Mandi 
Yard Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 23.73 47,460/- 5,000/- Lump Sum 9  Month 

5 Construction of External 
Electrification at Rala 
New Mandi Yard 
Nasrullaganj. 

Sehore 164.08 1,64,080/- 12,500/- MP PWD 
Electric  SOR 

w.e.f. 
01.08.2014  

amended Upto 
date of issue 

of N.I.T 

9  Month 

6 Repair/ maintenance of the 
rural roads at district sehore 
1 Sukrwas to Bankot 
2 Bhimgaon to Jogla to 

Sehore Road. 
(5

th
 Call) 

Sehore 10.39 21000/- 2000/-  
M.P.R.R.D.A. 
Road S.S.R. 

With Effected 
from 

01.09.2017 

3  Months 



4 
 

7 Repair/ maintenance of the 
rural roads at district sehore 

1 Neelkanth to 
Chamethi 

 (4
th

  Call) 

Sehore 6.29 12600/- 2000/- 3  Months 

 

1. All details relating to the Bid Document(s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost on 
the website. 

2. Bid Document can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through 
Credit/Debit/Cash Card/internet banking. 

3. At the time of submission of the Bid the eligible bidder shall be required to: 

i) pay the cost of Bid Document; 

ii) deposit the Earnest Money; 

iii) Submit a check list and  

iv) Submit an affidavit on non-judicial stamp of Rs. 50/- Duly Notarized in original    

v) E.P.F. & E.S.I. Registration Certificate. 

 Details can be seen in the Bid Data Sheet. 

4. ELIGIBILITY FOR BIDDERS: 

(a) At the time of submission of the Bid the bidder should have valid registration with the 
Government of Madhya Pradesh, PWD. However, such bidders who are not registered 
with the Government of Madhya Pradesh 2Pand are eligible for registration can also 
submit their bids after having applied for registration with appropriate authority. 

(b) The bidder would be required to have valid registration at the time of signing of the 
Contract. 

(c) Failure to sign the contract by the selected bidder, for whatsoever reason, shall result in 
forfeiture of the earnest money deposit. 

5.  Pre-qualification – Prequalification conditions, wherever applicable, are given in  the 

 Bid Data Sheet. 

6. Special Eligibility - Special Eligibility Conditions, if any, are given in the Bid Data  Sheet. 

7.       The Bid Document can be purchased only online from 02.03.2019 (time) 17.30 (date) to 

23.03.2019 (time) 17.30 (date).  Other key dates may be seen in bid data sheet. 

8.  Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in  

 newspaper.                                                                                           

 9.           Original term deposit receipt of earnest money deposit, payment slip for the cost of                         

               Bid Document, EPF & ESI Registration Certificate, affidavit and other document shall     

               be submitted by the bidder by Only Govt. registered/speed post only (not by  

               private courier or by hand)  so as to reach the office as prescribed in Bid Data Sheet.  

 

 

                                                           
2
 Section 1 – NIT 



5 
 

 

6. Applicable SOR – 

(C)  For Building Works :-  M.P.  PWD BUILDING SOR 01.08.2014 WITH UPTO DATE 

AMENDMENT up to date of issue of N.I.T 

(D) For Road Work : SOR issued by M.P. PW.D. for Road work in force from 

29-08-17 Amendment up to date of issue of N.I.T  
     (C)   For Electrical Works - M.P.P.W.D. (E/M) S.O.R. for Electric works  in forced   

 from 01.08.14 and Amendment upto date of issue of N.I.T. Also Applicable. 

(E) For Tube well & Hand Pump Boring Work:-  M.P. P.H.E. S.O.R In forced 
from 20-03-2016 & Ammendement upto date of issue of N.I.T. 
 

 Note :- M.P.  P.W.D. Order and Circulars from 1 to 18 adopted by Mandi Board wide order no/ 

nirman/e-tendering/ 458 dated 15-02-17 issued by Chief Engineer M.P. State Marketing Board 

Bhopal  and  Requirement of EPF & ESI Registration Certificate vide Engineer-in-Chief, M.P.State 

Agricultural Marketing Board, Bhopal letter No./Nirman/Ni.Vi./EPF-ESI/17-18/2498 Dated 

20.11.2017 are applicable.   . 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

M.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board 

Tech. Division 01 Bhopal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 
 

Annexure – A 
(See clause 1, 7 of Section 1 -NIT ) 

 

KEY DATESP12F

3 
 

S. 
No 

Works Department 
Stage 

Bidder's Stage 
Start Expiry Envelopes 

Date  Time  Date  Time   

1 
- 
 
 

Purchase of 
Tender  – Online 

02.03.2019 17.30 23.03.2019 

 
17:30 

 

2 

- 
 
 

Bid Submission  
–Online 

02.03.2019 17.30 26.03.2019 

 
17:30 

 

3 Mandatory 
submission Open 

(Envelope- A) 
 

-     Envelope A 
 

4 Technical Proposal  
open 

 ( PQ Envelope- B) 

 29.03.2019 11.00   Envelope B 

5  Financial Bid open 
(Envelope-C) 

- 01.04.2019 11.00   Envelope C 

 
 

  THE ORIGINAL TERM DEPOSIT RECEIPT OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT, DEMAND DRAFT FOR THE COST OF BID 

DOCUMENT, EPF & ESI  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT AND OTHER DOCUMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED 

BY THE BIDDER ONLY BY GOVT. REGISTERED/SPEED POST (NOT BY PRIVATE COURIER OR BY HAND)  SO AS TO 

REACH THE OFFICE AS PRESCRIBED IN BID DATA SHEET.  

 
 
 
 

 
Executive Engineer 

M.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board 

Tech. Division 01 Bhopal 

 

                                                           
3
 Section 2 –Annexure - A  


